

**Distribution of Loans Extended by Finance Companies (Thousand TL)
(January 2026)**

Type of Loans		Gross Loans ⁽³⁾				Cash Loans ⁽⁴⁾				Non-Performing Loans ⁽⁴⁾			
		Real Person		Legal Entity		Real Person		Legal Entity		Real Person		Legal Entity	
		Amount	% Distr.	Amount	% Distr.	Amount	% Distr.	Amount	% Distr.	Amount	% Distr.	Amount	% Distr.
Loans on a Customer-Basis⁽¹⁾ (1+2+3)		33.022.066,3	100,0	279.659.432,6	100,0	31.568.488,5	100,0	275.824.129,1	100,0	1.453.577,8	100,0	3.835.303,5	100,0
1	Consumer Loans (Vehicle)	19.224.437,0	58,2	0,0	0,0	18.952.015,1	60,0	0,0	0,0	272.421,9	18,7	0,0	0,0
2	Consumer Loans (Housing)	4.681,1	0,0	0,0	0,0	4.193,5	0,0	0,0	0,0	487,6	0,0	0,0	0,0
3	Consumer Loans (Other)	13.792.948,3	41,8	0,0	0,0	12.612.280,0	40,0	0,0	0,0	1.180.668,3	81,2	0,0	0,0
4	Manufacturing Industry	0,0	0,0	40.596.154,0	14,5	0,0	0,0	39.867.718,4	14,5	0,0	0,0	728.435,6	19,0
5	Finance Commissioning	0,0	0,0	38.436.447,1	13,7	0,0	0,0	37.925.671,5	13,7	0,0	0,0	510.775,6	13,3
6	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing and Operating	0,0	0,0	18.990.098,9	6,8	0,0	0,0	18.751.787,2	6,8	0,0	0,0	238.311,7	6,2
7	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	0,0	0,0	1.508.287,8	0,5	0,0	0,0	1.434.177,2	0,5	0,0	0,0	74.110,6	1,9
8	Other Public, Social and Personal Services	0,0	0,0	10.974.391,5	3,9	0,0	0,0	10.741.962,7	3,9	0,0	0,0	232.428,8	6,1
9	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant and Motor Vehicle Services	0,0	0,0	84.191.703,6	30,1	0,0	0,0	83.066.475,8	30,1	0,0	0,0	1.125.227,8	29,3
10	Transportation, Storage and Communication	0,0	0,0	47.494.906,9	17,0	0,0	0,0	46.865.317,5	17,0	0,0	0,0	629.589,4	16,4
11	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	0,0	0,0	1.967.676,9	0,7	0,0	0,0	1.935.541,0	0,7	0,0	0,0	32.136,0	0,8
12	Fishery	0,0	0,0	970,4	0,0	0,0	0,0	970,4	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0
13	Mining and Quarrying	0,0	0,0	2.745.643,9	1,0	0,0	0,0	2.706.941,4	1,0	0,0	0,0	38.702,5	1,0
14	Education	0,0	0,0	922.916,6	0,3	0,0	0,0	920.074,9	0,3	0,0	0,0	2.841,7	0,1
15	Defense and Public Management, Social Security Institutions	0,0	0,0	382.162,6	0,1	0,0	0,0	380.411,3	0,1	0,0	0,0	1.751,2	0,0
16	Electric, Gas and Water Resources	0,0	0,0	64.990,6	0,0	0,0	0,0	57.034,5	0,0	0,0	0,0	7.956,1	0,2
17	Health & Social Services	0,0	0,0	3.171.616,4	1,1	0,0	0,0	3.166.806,2	1,1	0,0	0,0	4.810,2	0,1
18	Construction	0,0	0,0	28.207.306,8	10,1	0,0	0,0	27.999.132,3	10,2	0,0	0,0	208.174,6	5,4
19	International Organizations and Foundations	0,0	0,0	1.855,5	0,0	0,0	0,0	1.855,5	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0
20	Real Persons Employing Staff	0,0	0,0	2.303,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	2.251,3	0,0	0,0	0,0	51,8	0,0
Other ⁽²⁾		0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0
Total		33.022.066,3	100,0	279.659.432,6	100,0	31.568.488,5	100,0	275.824.129,1	100,0	1.453.577,8	100,0	3.835.303,5	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Customer-based loans include all notifications of real persons/legal entity (regardles of limits and risk limits) and non-performing loans over 20 TL.

(2) This figure shows the loans that are not reported as "customer basis" and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(3) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans

(4) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from finance companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Financial institutions whose operating licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.